and Breakfast Establishment,” the State of Wisconsin standards set forth in “Chapter 

ATCP 73 Bed and Breakfast Establishments” shall be utilized as a guide, in addition 

to the Town of Green Bay’s standards and regulations. 

D. Lot Requirements With Public Sewer 

1. Lot Area - Twelve thousand (12,000) square feet minimum. 

2. Zoning Lot Frontage - Ninety (90) feet minimum. 

a. Such minimum lot frontage may be measured at the building setback line if said lot is 

located on the outer radius of a street such as a cul-de-sac. In no case shall lot frontage

[...]

The following conditional uses may be allowed in the LI District: 

1.   Other uses to be determined by the Town Plan Commission to be similar in nature to the 

permitted uses listed above and deemed to have no potential for environmental hazard. 

C. Lot Requirements 

With public sewer: 

1. Area - fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet minimum. 

2. Zoning lot frontage - one hundred (100) feet minimum. 

Without sewer: 

1. Area - forty thousand (40,000) square feet minimum. 

2. Zoning lot frontage - one hundred (100) feet minimum. 

D. Height Regulations

[...]

An application for the construction of a manufactured home park shall be considered only when 

its proposed location is within a district zoned to permit this type of use. 

E. Manufactured Home Park Plan 

1.   Manufactured home spaces shall be clearly defined and shall consist of a minimum of eleven 

thousand two hundred fifty (11,250) square feet and a width of not less than forty (40) feet 

measured at right angles from the side lot line of each space when served by public sanitary 

sewer, and a minimum of forty thousand (40,000) square feet and a width of not less than one